A Japanese Grant of US$ 76,100 for the Project for Renewal of 

Ultrasound Equipment for Health Clinics 

The Government of Japan has decided to extend a grant of seventy six thousand one 

hundred US dollars (US$ 76,100) to an NGO named The Jordanian Association for 

Family Planning and Protection (JAFPP) for the renewal of ultrasound equipment under 

the scheme called Grant Assistance for Grass-roots Human Security Projects (GGP). 

A Grant Contract was signed on September 18

[...]

organizations, schools, hospitals, and local governments in Jordan since 1993.  

End 

A Japanese Grant of US$ 72,933 for the Project for Provision of 

Medical Equipment to Medical Center in Jerash Palestinian 

Refugee Camp  

The Government of Japan has decided to extend a grant of seventy two thousand nine 

hundred and thirty three US dollars (US$ 72,933) to an NGO named Jordan Medical Aid 

for Palestinians (JMAP) for the provision of medical equipment under the scheme called 

Grant Assistance for Grass-roots Human Security Projects (GGP). 

A Grant Contract was signed on September 19
th

, 2018 by H.E.

[...]

organizations, schools, hospitals, and local governments in Jordan since 1993.  

End 

A Japanese Grant of US$ 87,319 for the Project for Equipping 

Hearing and Visual Clinic in Azraq Syrian Refugee Camp  

The Government of Japan has decided to extend a grant of eighty-seven thousand three 

hundred and nineteen US dollars (US$ 87,319) to an NGO named International Orthodox 

Christian Charities (IOCC) for the provision of medical equipment under the scheme 

called Grant Assistance for Grass-roots Human Security Projects (GGP). 

A Grant Contract was signed on February 4
th

, 2019 by H.E.

[...]

organizations, schools, hospitals, and local governments in Jordan since 1993.  

End 

A Japanese Grant of US$ 60,779 for the Project for Renewal of 

Kitchen Equipment to Support Income Generation for Women from 

Low Income Families 

The Government of Japan has decided to extend a grant of sixty thousand seven hundred 

and seventy-nine US dollars (US$ 60,779) to an NGO named Circassian Charity 

Association Woman’s Branch (CCA) for the provision of kitchen equipment under the 

scheme called Grant Assistance for Grass-roots Human Security Projects (GGP). 

A Grant Contract was signed on March 4
th

, 2019 by H.E.